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Philips AVENT
Baby Bottle

SCF66x; SCF68x

Philips AVENT
Spout Cup

SCF60x; SCF75x

Philips AVENT
Straw Cup

SCF76x

Screw top
Skruelåg
Schraubdeckel
Couvercle vissable
Avvitare la parte superiore

Bottle
Flaske
Flasche
Biberon
Corpo della tazza

Botella
Fles
Flaske
Recipiente
Flaska

Parte superior enroscable
Schroefdeksel
Skrulokk
Parte superior roscada
Skruvlock

Handle/Belt clip
Håndtag/bælteklemme
Griff-/Gürtel-Clip
Asas/pinza para el cinturón
Poignée/clip ceinture

Manico / clip per cintura
Handvat/riemclip
Håndtak/belteklemme
Pega/clipe para o cinto
Handtag/bältesklämma



EN  Important safety instructions
For the safety and health of your child, adult supervision is required when 
your child uses the spout cup.
�� �������	
�����	������������������������	�������	��������	
���
�� Before each use, check the spout cup. If any damage or crack is 

detected, stop using the spout cup immediately.

 Warning:
�� Prevent your child from running or walking while drinking.

 Caution:
�� The spout cup is intended for use with milk and water. Do not use 

�	���	
������	
�������������
�������	�����������������!��������"���
carbonated beverages, soup, or broth.

�� The spout cup is not microwaveable.
�� Check the drink temperature before your child drinks it.
�� Do not over tighten the lid on the spout cup.
�� Do not use the spout cup to mix and shake infant formula as this can 

clog the vent hole and cause the cup to leak. 
�� Make sure that the valve is properly assembled.
�� #��������	��������!��������
�	��������	���������������������	
�����
�� Never use the spout as a soother. Continuous and prolonged sipping 

�����������������	��	
�������
�� For hygiene reasons, replace spouts after 3 months of use. Use only 

Philips AVENT spouts.

Cleaning and sterilization
 Caution:

�� Never use abrasive, anti-bacterial cleaning agents, or chemical 
solvents.

�� Do not place components directly on surfaces that are cleaned with 
anti-bacterial cleaners.

�� Food coloring can discolor components.
�� After each use, disassemble all parts and clean them thoroughly in 

warm and soapy water, and rinse them in clean water. Or, clean all the 
components on the top rack of dishwasher.

�� If necessary, clean the spout with a cleaning brush sold separately.
�� $�	����������!���	��������	
�����	�����#
�����	���������	���������

�	�����������

Storage
 Caution:

�� Keep the small components away from children.
�� Keep the spout cup from the source of heat or direct sunlight.
�� For hygiene maintenance, dissemble the spout cup and store it in a 

dry and covered container.

 Tip:
�� The screw top, handle/belt clip, and bottle of the spout cup are 

compatible to Philips AVENT bottles and Magic cups. For details, see 
the “Interchangeability chart”.

�� The replaceable spouts, handle, and the brush set are sold separately.

DA  Vigtige sikkerhedsinstruktioner
Af hensyn til dit barns sundhed og sikkerhed skal barnet overvåges, når 
det bruger tudekoppen.
�� Før ibrugtagning skal alle dele adskilles og steriliseres.
�� Inspicer tudekoppen før hver brug. Hvis du konstaterer nogen former 

for skader eller revner, skal brug af tudekoppen øjeblikkeligt stoppes.

 Advarsel:
�� Lad ikke dit barn løbe eller gå, samtidig med at det drikker.

 Forsigtig:
�� Tudekoppen er beregnet til brug sammen med mælk eller vand. Benyt 

ikke andre væsker såsom frugtsaft, farvede sukkerholdige drikke, 
kulsyreholdige drikke, suppe eller fond.

�� Tudekoppen må ikke opvarmes i mikrobølgeovn.
�� Kontroller drikkens temperatur, før dit barn drikker den.
�� Overstram ikke låget på tudekoppen.
�� Brug ikke tudekoppen til at blande og ryste modermælkserstatning, 

eftersom dette kan tilstoppe ventilhullet og forårsage lækage. 

�� Sørg for at ventilen er monteret korrekt.
�� Med henblik på at forebygge skoldning skal varme væsker køle ned, 

før du påfylder koppen.
�� Brug aldrig drikketuden som en sut. Langvarig indtagelse af væske kan 

ødelægge tænderne.
�� Af hygiejnemæssige årsager bør drikketuden skiftes efter tre 

måneders brug. Brug kun drikketude fra Philips AVENT.

Rengøring og sterilisering
 Forsigtig:

�� Anvend aldrig skrappe, anti-bakterierengøringsmidler eller kemiske 
opløsningsmidler.

�� %�������""��"�������	�������"	���&��������������!���	�������	�'
bakterierengøringsmidler.

�� Fødevarefarvestoffer kan smitte af på komponenterne.
�� Efter hver brug skal alle dele adskilles og rengøres grundigt i varmt 

sæbevand, hvorefter de skal skylles i rent vand. Alternativt kan du 
vaske alle delene på den øverste hylde i opvaskemaskinen.

�� Om nødvendigt skal tuden rengøres med en rensebørste, der 
sælges separat.

�� Steriliser tudekoppen efter at have rengjort den. Tudekoppen kan 
bruges i steriliseringsapparater. 

Opbevaring
 Forsigtig:

�� Opbevar komponenterne utilgængeligt for børn.
�� Opbevar ikke tudekoppen i nærheden af varmekilder eller i direkte 

sollys.
�� Af hensyn til hygiejnen skal tudekoppen skilles ad og opbevares i en 

lukket beholder på et tørt sted.

 Tip:
�� #��"��������"���&!��
&��	�!(�)�	�"�������!����"���������	���

%
������$*+6#'���"����!�9�!��'"�������:�����!������������!���������
i “Udskiftningsskema”.

�� De udskiftelige tude, håndtag og børstesæt sælges separat.

DE  Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise
Für die Sicherheit und Gesundheit Ihres Kindes ist die Aufsicht eines 
Erwachsenen erforderlich, wenn Ihr Kind den Trinkschnabelbecher 
verwendet.
�� Zerlegen Sie den Becher vor dem ersten Gebrauch in seine 

+�����	����������	������������;���������
�� Überprüfen Sie den Trinkschnabelbecher vor jedem Gebrauch. 

Wenn Sie Beschädigungen oder Risse feststellen, verwenden Sie den 
Trinkschnabelbecher nicht mehr.

 Warnung:
�� Hindern Sie Ihr Kind während des Trinkens am Laufen oder Gehen.

 Achtung:
�� Der Trinkschnabelbecher darf nur für Milch und Wasser verwendet 

werden. Verwenden Sie ihn nicht für andere Flüssigkeiten, 
����������������<��
	�=�	��������	�����	��>�"��!�	�=�"���
kohlensäurehaltige Getränke, Suppe oder Suppenbrühe.

�� Der Trinkschnabelbecher ist nicht mikrowellenfest.
�� Überprüfen Sie die Temperatur des Getränks, bevor Ihr Kind trinkt.
�� ?��
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Flüssigkeiten abkühlen, bevor Sie sie in die Tasse füllen.
�� Verwenden Sie den Trinkschnabel nicht als Beruhigungssauger. 

Ununterbrochenes und anhaltendes Schlürfen von Flüssigkeiten kann 
Karies verursachen.

�� Aus hygienischen Gründen sollten die Trinkschnäbel alle drei 
Monate ausgetauscht werden. Verwenden Sie nur Philips AVENT 
Trinkschnäbel.

Reinigen und sterilisieren
 Achtung:

�� Verwenden Sie niemals Scheuermittel, antibakterielle Reiniger oder 
chemische Lösungsmittel.

�� [�!���;���"�����#���������"	����\����=�
����������	���	���"	���������
Reinigungsmitteln gereinigt wurden.

�� Lebensmittelfarben können Teile verfärben.
�� >����!���;����������
������
�������]�����
����������+�����	������

Reinigen Sie diese gründlich mit warmem Spülwasser, und spülen Sie 
sie mit klarem Wasser ab. Oder reinigen Sie alle Teile im oberen Korb 
der Spülmaschine.

�� Reinigen Sie den Trinkschnabel gegebenenfalls mit einer 
Reinigungsbürste, die separat erhältlich ist.

�� Sterilisieren Sie den Trinkschnabelbecher nach der Reinigung. Der 
Trinkschnabelbecher kann sterilisiert werden. 

Aufbewahrung
 Achtung:

�� Halten Sie die Kleinteile von Kindern fern.
�� Halten Sie den Trinkschnabelbecher von Wärmequellen und direkter 

Sonneneinstrahlung fern.
�� Aus Hygienegründen empfehlen wir, den Trinkschnabelbecher 

�������������
��������
�����������	���"�������
=�	�����	�
?��"�������!����

 Tipp:
�� Der Schraubdeckel, der Griff-/Gürtel-Clip und die Flasche des 

Trinkschnabelbecher sind mit Philips AVENT Flaschen und Magic 
#���"���
����"����	������^��	����`������	������������;����������
z#����������$�	���
���"��	{�

�� ?���+���	�	���"��
�=���������]�������������@��	����	�������������	�
erhältlich.

ES  Instrucciones de seguridad importantes
Para la salud y seguridad de su hijo, se requiere la supervisión de un adulto 
siempre que el niño utilice la boquilla.
�� $�	������������������������	��	��������������������	����|������
�� Antes de cada uso, compruebe el vaso con boquilla. Si detecta 

����������}����!���	�����������	���������������������������
inmediatamente.

 Advertencia:
�� Evite que su hijo corra o ande mientras bebe.

 Precaución:
�� El vaso con boquilla está diseñado para usarlo con leche y agua. No lo 

	�����������	�����|����������������������	����������������������
de sabores, bebidas gaseosas, sopa ni caldo.

�� El vaso con boquilla no es apto para microondas.
�� Compruebe la temperatura de la bebida antes de dársela al niño.
�� No apriete demasiado la tapa en el vaso con boquilla.
�� 6��	���������������������������������!�	���������
������~����������

���	��	������������	��������	��������������������������������������
el vaso gotee. 

�� Asegúrese de que la válvula está correctamente montada.
�� %�������	��������������������������|������������	����������|���

antes de llenar el vaso.
�� 6����	�������������������������
��	���[������~�����	������

������!��������|��������������������������
�� %��������������
�!��������	�	������������������������������������

Q	�������~���������������%
������$*+6#�

Limpieza y esterilización
 Precaución:

�� 6��	�������!��	�����������������������������	����	�����������������	���
�|������

�� 6�������������������������	����	����������������������������
hayan limpiado con limpiadores antibacterias.

�� [����������	����������������������������������������~���������
�������



Rangement
 Attention :

�� ]������������	�	����������
����������	������������	��
�� 6����������������	��������������������������
�������������������

directe du soleil.
�� %����������������
�!�����������	������	������������	����!��'���

�����������	�����
���	������	��

 Conseil :
�� [���������������������������!���(������������	����	���������������

���	��������������	������	�����������	�����������������	�	������
9�!���%
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����	���
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�� [����������������������������!�����	����!�����������	�������
���������	�

IT  Importanti istruzioni sulla sicurezza
Per la sicurezza e la salute del vostro bambino, è richiesta la supervisione 
di un adulto durante l’uso della tazza con beccuccio.
�� $��������	���������������������			��������	�����	������������
�� %���������!���	���������������������	�!��	��������	�������������������`��

������������������		��������	����������������	�����

 Avvertenza
�� Evitare che il bambino corra o cammini mentre sta bevendo dalla 

	�����

 Attenzione
�� [��	���������������������	�	������	��������	�������������		����������

6���	����������������	�������������������������
�������		�����������
�����	����	�����
���	�����������!���	�����������������

�� [��	���������������������������		���������������
�� *������������	������	�����������������������������������������

parte del bambino.
�� 6�����������	���������������
��������	�����
�� 6���	������������	�������������������������������������		�������������

�������������	�������������������������������������������!��	�������	���
�� Accertarsi che la valvola sia stata assemblata correttamente.
�� Per evitare scottature far raffreddare i liquidi prima di versarli nella 

	�����
�� 6���	���������������������������������
��		���[������������	����

�������!�	���������������������������	��
�� %�������	��������!���������	�	�����������������������������	��������

Q	����������������������%
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Pulizia e sterilizzazione
 Attenzione

�� 6���	���������������	��!��	��������������	���		��������������	���
������
�� 6�������������������������	������		����	���������������	������

detergenti antibatterici.
�� I coloranti degli alimenti possono scolorire i componenti.
�� ?�����!���	����������������������			��������	�����������

accuratamente in acqua calda e sapone; successivamente sciacquarle 
in acqua pulita. È possibile pulire tutti i componenti sul ripiano 
superiore della lavastoviglie.

�� ;�����������������������������������������������������	��
separatamente.

�� ?����������������	��������������	�������������������[��	���������
�������������������������	��������	������������	��������	�����

Conservazione
 Attenzione

�� Tenere i componenti di piccole dimensioni lontano dalla portata 
dei bambini.

�� #���������	���������������������	����������	������������������������
diretta del sole.

�� %�����	��������!����������������������	������������������������
contenitore asciutto e coperto.

 Suggerimento
�� La parte superiore avvitabile, il manico / clip per cintura e il corpo 

������	����������������������������	��������������������%
������
$*+6#������	�������!��
���%����	�������������������������������
z]�����������	�������������	�{�

�� `������������	�	�������������������������������	��������	����	��

NL  Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies
Wanneer uw kind de beker met drinktuit gebruikt, is supervisie van een 
volwassene nodig voor de veiligheid en gezondheid van uw kind.
�� ����������������������	���"��������	���������������������	�������"���

voor het eerst gebruikt.
�� Controleer de beker met drinktuit voor elk gebruik. Als de beker met 

����"	�	��������
���!����������		�������	����������	�������������"�
�	��������	�
�	�!����"������������"���

 Waarschuwing:
�� Voorkom dat uw kind tijdens het drinken loopt of rent.

 Let op:
�� De beker met drinktuit is bedoeld voor gebruik met melk en water. 

]����"���������	���	��������������	����������������
	����������
frisdrank, andere suikerhoudende dranken, soep of bouillon.

�� De beker met drinktuit is niet geschikt voor in de magnetron.
�� Controleer de temperatuur van het drankje voordat uw kind het 

drinkt.
�� Doe de deksel niet te strak op de beker met drinktuit.
�� Gebruik de beker met drinktuit niet voor het mengen en schudden 

�������������!�����	�
��������"���
�	����	���	��!��	�������	��	���"���
en de beker gaan lekken. 

�� Controleer of het ventiel goed bevestigd is.
�� Laat hete vloeistoffen afkoelen voordat u de beker vult om 

verbranding te voorkomen.
�� Gebruik de tuit nooit als fopspeen. Het voortdurend en langdurig 

nemen van slokjes van vloeistoffen kan leiden tot tandbederf.
�� Vervang de tuit uit hygiënisch oogpunt na 3 maanden gebruik. 

Gebruik alleen tuiten van Philips AVENT.

Reinigen en steriliseren
 Let op:

�� Reinig het product nooit met schurende of antibacteriële 
schoonmaakmiddelen of chemische oplosmiddelen.

�� [�!���������������	������������""��������������
���!����"	���	�
antibacteriële reinigingsmiddelen.

�� De onderdelen kunnen verkleuren door kleurstoffen in de voeding.
�� Haal de beker na elk gebruik uit elkaar en maak alle onderdelen 

!�����!���
��������������	�����	��������������������������
����
water. Of maak alle onderdelen schoon in het bovenste rek van de 
vaatwasmachine.

�� Indien nodig kunt u de tuit schoonmaken met een 
��
������"����	��	�����	������������"����"���!��������

�� ;	���������������"�����	�����"	�	�����	�������
��	���
���!����"	��
De beker met drinktuit is geschikt voor sterilisators. 

Opbergen
 Let op:

�� Houd de kleine onderdelen uit de buurt van kinderen.
�� Houd de beker met drinktuit uit de buurt van warmtebronnen of 

�����	�������
	�
�� Haal uit hygiënisch oogpunt de beker met drinktuit uit elkaar en 

����������������������!�����!����	��������

 Tip:
�� ��	���
������"�����
�	�
�����	(�������������������������������"���

��	�����"	�	������!���
�"	������!����"���	�%
������$*+6#'�������
���9�!��'��"�����>��������������������	������!����"���	������	���
met elkaar kunnen worden gecombineerd.

�� ?��������!�����	�	����
�	�
�����	�����������	����	�����������������"�
verkrijgbaar.

�� ?������������������������	��	�������������������|�����������
����������������!��	����������~���$����	�����~�������!���������
�!����������\��������������	������������������������������������������
lavavajillas.

�� ;������������������������������������������������������������������
vende por separado.

�� ?����������������������	�����������������������������+�����������
���������������������������	��������������

Almacenamiento
 Precaución:

�� 9��	��!�����������������}�����������������������������}���
�� 9��	��!����������������������������������	�����������������������

solar directa.
�� Para el mantenimiento de la higiene, desmonte el vaso con boquilla y 

guárdelo en un recipiente cerrado y seco.

 Consejo:
�� [�����	����������������������������(��������������������	�~�������

botella del vaso con boquilla son compatibles con los biberones y 
������9�!������%
������$*+6#��%������	��������������~����	��������
consulte la tabla de productos intercambiables.

�� [����������������������������������������������������������������
separado.

FR  Consignes de sécurité importantes
Pour la sécurité et la santé de votre enfant, il ne doit utiliser la tasse à bec 
que sous la surveillance d’un adulte.
�� $���	�������������	�����	����������	���	�	���������������	�

�	��������'����
�� $���	��
����	�����	��������	���������	������������;���������������

��������!����	���������������������	������	�����	���������		��
	������������������	����	�

 Avertissement :
�� +����
�����	��������	�������������������
���������������	�

 Attention :
�� [��	�������������	��������������	����������	������������6��

��	����������������	�	��	�������������������	����������!�����������
������	��������������������������	�������������������!�����������
soupe ou de bouillon.

�� [��	�������������������������������������'������
�� *����������	������	���������������������	������������������������

votre enfant.
�� 6����������������!������	�������������������	�����������
�� 6�	��������������	�������������������������	������!��������	������	����

���������������	����	��������������	�������������	����
�� *���������������������	�������������
�� %��������
���	�	�������������������������������
��������������

avant de remplir la tasse.
�� 6�	������������������������������		���[����������	�������	�����	�

������!����������������	���	���������������	��������������
�� %�����������������
�!�����������������������������	������������

Q	��������������	����������%
������$*+6#�

Nettoyage et stérilisation
 Attention :

�� 6�	����������������������	�������		���!����	����	������������������
de solvants chimiques.

�� 6�����������������������������	����	������������������		�����������
���������	����	����	�������

�� [����������	��������	�����������	�	��
��������������
�� $������
����	�����	����������	���	�	���������������	���		����'����

���!�������	���������
�������������������������'�����������
��������*����������!������	���		�����	�	����������������������
���������������������'����������

�� ;����������������		�������������������!����������������������	�
�� Q�������������		���!��	���������	������������	������������[��	�����������

��	�����	�������	�������	�����



 

NO  Viktige sikkerhetsinstruksjoner
Med tanke på barnets helse og sikkerhet må en voksen alltid være til stede 
når barnet bruker denne tutekoppen.
�� Ta fra hverandre alle delene og steriliser dem før første gangs bruk.
�� Kontroller tutekoppen før hver bruk. Hvis det oppdages skader eller 

sprekker, må du umiddelbart slutte å bruke tutekoppen.

 Advarsel:
�� Unngå at barnet løper eller går mens han/hun drikker.

 Viktig:
�� Tutekoppen er beregnet på melk og vann. Ikke bruk den med andre 

væsker som fruktjuice, sukkerholdige drikker, brus eller suppe.
�� Tutekoppen tåler ikke mikrobølgeovn.
�� Kontroller temperaturen på drikken før barnet drikker den.
�� Ikke stram til lokket på tutekoppen for hardt.
�� Ikke bruk tutekoppen til å blande og riste morsmelkserstatning 

ettersom dette kan tette til ventilasjonshullene og føre til at koppen 
lekker. 

�� Kontroller at ventilen er ordentlig satt sammen.
�� La varme væsker avkjøles før du fyller koppen, slik at du unngår 

skålding.
�� Ikke bruk tuten som en smokk. Kontinuerlig og langvarig suging av 

væsker kan forårsake tannråte.
�� Av hygieniske årsaker bør du bytte ut tutene etter tre måneders bruk. 

Bruk kun Philips AVENT-tuter.

Rengjøring og sterilisering
 Forsiktig:

�� Bruk aldri skuremidler, antibakterielle rengjøringsmidler eller kjemiske 
løsemidler.

�� `""���������������������"	���&�������	����������!����������
antibakterielle rengjøringsmidler.

�� Farge fra mat kan føre til misfarging av delene.
�� Etter hver bruk må du ta fra hverandre delene og rengjøre dem 

grundig i varmt vann tilsatt såpe, og deretter skylle dem i rent vann. 
Eller du kan rengjøre alle delene ved å legge dem i det øverste 
stativet i oppvaskmaskinen.

�� Ved behov kan du rengjøre tuten med en rengjøringsbørste som 
selges separat.

�� Steriliser tutekoppen etter rengjøring. Tutekoppen kan steriliseres i 
steriliseringsapparat. 

Oppbevaring
 Forsiktig:

�� Oppbevar de små delene utilgjengelig for barn.
�� Hold tutekoppen unna varmekilder og direkte sollys.
�� Ta fra hverandre tutekoppen og oppbevar den i en tørr beholder med 

lokk, slik at hygienen opprettholdes.

 Tips:
�� ;"���""�	��
&��	�"�	(���	�"��������!����"���	���		�"���������

"����	���������%
������$*+6#'���"����!�9�!��'"�������?�������
mer informasjon i kompatibilitetstabellen.

�� Ekstra tuter, håndtak og børstesettet selges separat.

PT  Instruções de segurança importantes
Para a segurança e saúde da sua criança, é necessária a supervisão de um 
adulto enquanto a criança utiliza o copo com bico.
�� $�	���������������	����������������	��	������������������	�������'���
�� $�	�����������	�����������������������������������;����	��	���

������������������������	��������������������������������	��

 Aviso:
�� 6��������	����������������������������
�������	�������

 Atenção:
�� \������������������	���'�����	����������������	�����!���6�����

	�������������������	�����|����������������������	�����������
�����������	��������������������!������������������

�� \���������������������������������������������������
�� *���������	������	���������������	��������������������

�� 6�������	��������������	����	����������������������
�� 6���	������������������������������	�������!�	������	������~�������

��	����������	����������|����������	���������������������������
do copo. 

�� Assegure-se de que a válvula está montada correctamente.
�� %�������	������������������������|���������	���������������	���

de encher o copo.
�� 6����	�������������������
��	����������|������������������	|���

e prolongada pode provocar cáries nos dentes.
�� %������	��������
�!���������	�	�������������~�������������	����������

Q	�������������������%
������$*+6#�

Limpeza e esterilização
 Atenção:

�� 6����	����������	����������������������������	����	����������
������	����|������

�� 6���������������������	��������	����	����������|������������
��������	����������������	����	��������

�� Os corantes dos alimentos podem descolorar os componentes.
�� ?��������������	����������������	��	�������������������'���

�����������	�������!����������������������!��'�������!��
limpa. Ou lave todos os componentes no cesto superior da máquina 
de lavar loiça.

�� ;��������������������������������������������������������������
separado.

�� ?��������������������	�������������������������\�����������������
���������������	��������������

Arrumação
 Atenção:

�� Mantenha os componentes pequenos afastados das crianças.
�� 9��	��
����������������������	����������	�����������������������

directa.
�� Para manter a higiene, desmonte o copo com bico e guarde-o num 

recipiente seco e tapado.

 Sugestão:
�� A parte superior roscada, a pega/o clipe para o cinto e o recipiente 

��������������������������	|���������������������%
������$*+6#�
e os copos mágicos. Para mais detalhes, consulte a “Tabela de 
componentes intermutáveis”.

�� \�������������!�����������	��������������������������������������

SV  Viktiga säkerhetsinstruktioner
För ditt barns säkerhet och hälsa bör pipmuggen endast användas under 
vuxens tillsyn.
�� Innan du använder muggen för första gången tar du isär alla delar och 

steriliserar dem.
�� Kontrollera pipmuggen innan varje användning. Sluta använda 

pipmuggen omedelbart om du upptäcker någon skada eller spricka.

 Varning!
�� Se till att barnet inte springer eller går och dricker samtidigt.

 Varning!
�� Pipmuggen är avsedd att användas med mjölk och vatten. Använd 

den inte med andra vätskor som fruktjuicer, smaksatta söta drycker, 
kolsyrade drycker, soppa eller buljong.

�� Pipmuggen tål inte mikrovågsugn.
�� Kontrollera dryckens temperatur innan du låter barnet dricka.
�� Skruva inte på locket på muggen för hårt.
�� Du bör inte använda pipmuggen när du blandar och skakar 

bröstmjölksersättning, eftersom det kan täppa till ventilöppningen 
och orsaka läckage. 

�� Se till att ventilen monteras på rätt sätt.
�� För att förhindra brännskada bör du låta heta vätskor kylas ned innan 

du fyller koppen.
�� Använd aldrig pipen som napp. Att dricka vätska kontinuerligt under 

lång tid är skadligt för tänderna.
�� Av hygieniska skäl bör pipen bytas ut efter 3 månaders användning. 

Använd endast Philips AVENT-pipar.

Rengöring och sterilisering
 Varning!

�� Använd aldrig starka, anti-bakteriella medel eller kemiska lösningar.
�� Placera inte komponenter direkt på ytor som har rengjorts med 

antibakteriella rengöringsprodukter.
�� Färg i mat kan missfärga komponenterna.
�� Efter varje användning tar du isär alla delar och rengör dem grundligt 

i varmt vatten med tvål, och sköljer dem i rent vatten. Eller så rengör 
du alla komponenterna i diskmaskinens övre korg.

�� ���!���������������
�������������!����!�����	����=����������	��
�� Sterilisera pipmuggen efter rengöring. Pipmuggen kan rengöras i 

sterilisator. 

Förvaring
 Varning!

�� Se till att de små komponenterna är utom räckhåll för barn.
�� Håll pipmuggen borta från värmekällor eller direkt solljus.
�� Av hygieniska skäl bör pipmuggen plockas isär och förvaras i en torr 

och täckt behållare.

 Tips!
�� %���!!�����"�����"��
���	�!(�=�	��"�=������
����"��=��

"����	���������%
������$���	'���"�����
�9�!�������9����������	����
�������	�������������	��	���
�	�

�� De utbytbara piparna, handtaget och borstsetet säljs separat.



CFR  Consignes de sécurité importantes
Pour la sécurité de votre enfant, ne le laissez pas utiliser le gobelet à bec 
sans surveillance.
�� $���	�������������	�����	�������������������������	����	�����	���������

�
����������
�� +�����������!�����	�����������	��
����	�����	�����;���������������

�������	������������������������������	����	������	�������

 Avertissement :
�� `�	������������	��������	�������������������
����������	�

 Attention :
�� [��!�����	���������	����	��������������������	������������6����������

�����	����������	�������������������������������������	�������
�������������!���������������������������������

�� 6����������������!�����	��������������'������
�� ���	���������	������	���������������������	������������������	���

enfant.
�� 6�������������������������	�������	�
�� 6�������������������!�����	����������������!������������	����

����������	��������������������������������������������������
���
������	���������	�����	�������������������	����

�� $�����'������������������	�����������������	����	���9�������
;�<�����	�;�<�� ��������	�

�� %������	����������������������������������������������
�������
temps de refroidir avant de les verser dans le gobelet.

�� [�������	�������	����������!����������������	���������������	��
�� %����������	�������
�!�������������������������������	����������

d’utilisation.

Nettoyage et stérilisation
 Attention :

�� 6�	����������������������	�������		���!���������������	����	��������
ni de solvants chimiques.

�� 6������������������������	����	����������������		��������������
��������	����	����	�������

�� [����������	��������	�����������	�	¢�
��������������
�� $������
����	�����	����������	���	�	���������������	���		����'����

���	�������	������������������������	����������������'�����������
��������*����������!������	�������������������������'�������������
����������	������������������������

�� $�����������		������������������������������������������������	�
�� $����������		���!����	������������!�����	��������[��!�����	���������	�

�����	���������������	�������	�����

Rangement
 Attention :

�� ����������������	�	����������
�������������	������������	��
�� ]���������!�����	���������������	����������������
������	����

�������������������������������	�����������
�� %���������
�!�����������	������!�����	��������	����!��'����������

������	������	�������

 Suggestion :
�� [���������������������	�������	����������������!�����	����������	�

compatibles avec les biberons Philips AVENT et les gobelets Magic 
����%�����������������������	������!���
������������	�����	��

�� [��������������
��!���	��������������	����������������	�

TR � �������	
����������������
�����������������������	
���������������������������������������������������
����������������	����������
�� £�"�"����¤������������@	@����������¤���"@������	�������������
�� +���"��������¥¤�
���"����¤������������"��	�����������������������	��"�

	����	����������������"��������¥¤��"����¤�¤�¤����
���������

������"
�� ¦��¥��������"���"�§���¤���������@�@���������������������

 Dikkat:
�� +���"��������"���@	����������"�����¤����	��������¤§	¤���9���������

������¤�§�"����������"�����"������	�¤������"�����������������	����!����
��§"���¤�¤���������"�������¤��

�� +���"��������"���"������!���¤�¤��������!����¥������
�� ¦��¥���������������������¥����¤��"�¤¥¤�¤�"��	���������
�� +���"��������¥¤��"���¥¤�¤���"��������¤"¤§	¤����"�"���	���¤��
�� ��������¤��������¥����	¤"��¤�������¥¤���¤�¤�	¤�������¤���������

�����¥¤���������"��������¥¤������"������¤�¤�"��¤§	¤���"������
���"�����"������"�������¤���

�� *������@�!@������§�"�����	�"¤��¤¥¤����������������:���¤����;�<���(
;�<�� ������

�� :�����¤�������"������������¥¤�������������������¥	��
�� ;¤�¤���¤���@��"����������@�������¤����¤����§��@�@�������������������
�� ��������"����"�����������"������������������¥�§	�����

Temizlik ve sterilizasyon
 Dikkat:

�� ¨������"����§¤��¤�¤�¤����	���"	�������	������"������������������"��������
���@�@����"�������¤��

�� %�������¤����	����"	�������	����������������	���������§��@��������
��¥�����"�����¤��

�� ]¤����������¤���������¤�������������
�� ����"����¤�������������@	@����������¤���"@������¤��"����������

�����������¤"��¤��	����������������¤���*�����@	@����������¤����§¤"�
��"���������@�	����¤�����¤"��¤��

�� ]���"���������¤�����	¤�������¥¤�¤������	������"��¤����¤���������¥��
	����������

�� #������"	�������������"��������¥¤��	��������������+���"��������"�
�	�������	������������!�����

Saklama
 Dikkat:

�� ¨@�@"���������¤����"���������"�		��
�� +���"��������¥¤�¤�¤�"����"���¤������������¥�����!�����!@��§�¤§¤¥¤�����

koruyun.
�� ��������"����"����������"��������¥¤���"@�����"�����"����¤�����������

�
�����������

 #$���"
�� +���"��������"	�"�������¤�"���"����§�§��%
������$*+6#�����������¤����

9�!��������"���������������$��¤�	¤�����������"���z�����"	��"����¤��
tablosu”.

�� :���"�����"��������¤������	�����¤�����	¤�¤��
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